

WET DECK LOG SPRAY RECOVERAGE FORM

CURRENT COVERAGE NO.: MSG17 0 0 5 0



(Coverage number is located at the bottom left corner of your previous Certificate of Coverage)

17
W
MUNICIPAL UNITED BASE UP

Legal Company Name: Double G Contracting, LLC Facility Name: Double G Contracting, LLC
Contact Name and Position: Tom Crane, Owner / Operator
Contact Area Code and Phone Number: (601) 507 - 2195 Contact Email: cranekim@att.com
Primary SIC Code: (2411) Primary NAICS Code (6-digit): (113310)
Physical Site Address - Street: 270 South Industrial Parkway
City: Yazoo City State: MS Zip: 39194 County: Yazoo
Mailing Address - Street: 7351 Highway 488
City: Carthage State: MS Zip: 39051
Provide the coordinates of the Plant Entrance:
Latitude: 32 degrees 51 minutes 5.2 seconds Longitude: -90 degrees 26 minutes 0.6 seconds
Identify boiler blowdown, exterior equipment and vehicle wash waters, or engine washing waters and associated outfall. NA
Identified the number of outfalls/release points under this coverage? 1
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 001:
Latitude: 32 degrees 51 minutes 10 seconds Longitude: 90 degrees 26 minutes 7.5 seconds
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter: Yazoo River
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 002: N/A
Latitude:degrees minutes seconds Longitude: degrees minutes seconds
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter:
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 003: N/A
Latitude: degrees minutes seconds Longitude: degrees minutes seconds
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter:
Are there any discharges of storm water exposed to industrial activities or allowable non-storm water discharges which do not drain to and discharge from a WDLS recirculation pond? YES NO
If yes, a SWPPP is required to be submitted to address this industrial stormwater. The SWPPP is maintained
on site and a copy is attached with this form. YES NO N/A
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquire of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations.
further pertify that the project continues as described in the adminstrative
erminated I am no longer authorized to emit regulated air emissions and discharge wastewater or storm water associated with industrial productivity under this general permit. I understand that discharging pollutents associated with industrial pollutents associated with industrial pollutents.
ctivity under this general permit. I understand that discharging pollutants associated with industrial permit. I understand that discharging pollutants associated with industrial activity to waters of the state without the state with the state without the state with the state without the state without the state without the state without the state witho
uthorized Signature (shall be signed according to ACT 4, T-4 of the GP) Date Signed
Owner Owner
inted Name Title

Submit signed form online at www.mdeq.ms.gov/wdlsqp or a hard copy to Water II Branch Manager, EPD, MDEQ, PO Box 2261,

M-received vig exacil 5. 4.22

ATTACHMENT II

PROOF OF REGISTRATION



This is not an official certificate of good standing.

N	ame	H	is	tory

Name

Double G Contracting, LLC

Name Type

Legal

Business Information

Business Type:

Limited Liability Company

Business ID:

960871

Status:

Good Standing

Effective Date:

01/27/2010

State of Incorporation:

Mississippi

Principal Office Address:

7351 HIGHWAY 488

CARTHAGE, MS 39051

Registered Agent

Name

Crane, Tom H. 7351 Hwy 488 Carthage, MS 39051

Officers & Directors

Name

Title

Tom Crane

7351 HIGHWAY 488

CARTHAGE, MS 39051

Manager

Tom Crane

7351 HIGHWAY 488

CARTHAGE, MS 39051

Member

Tom H Crane

7351 Hwy 488

Carthage, MS 39051

Other

May 05, 2022

Becky Williams, P.E. Water II Branch Manager Environmental Permits Division Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225



Re:

Wet Deck Log Spray General Permit Re-Coverage

Double G Contracting, LLC Permit No. MSG170050 Yazoo City, MS 39194 Yazoo County

Dear Ms. Williams:

Pursuant to your letter, we understand that the Wet Deck Log Spray General Permit for Industrial Activities (MSG17) was reissued on March 1, 2022. Double G Contracting, LLC has retained Environmental Compliance & Safety, Inc. to prepare the necessary forms for this re-coverage. Information regarding the facility name, contact, SIC code, latitude/longitude of the facility, and stormwater outfalls covered by this general permit has been updated and is provided in the recoverage form found in Attachment I. Also, as required, Proof of Registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State is provided as Attachment II.

If you have any questions concerning the attached information, please feel free to contact me at (662) 840-5945 or Tom Crane of Double G Contracting, LLC at (601) 507-2195.

Sincerely.

Ethan Easterling Project Manager

Attachments:

Attachment I – Wet Deck Log Spray Re-Coverage Form

Attachment II - Proof of Registration

ATTACHMENT I

WET DECK GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM